BOONE COUNTY DISTRICT No. 17 (aka ST. EDWARD PUBLIC SCHOOL) BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING St. Edward School Science Room – St. Edward, Nebraska

St. Edward School Science Room – St. Edward, Nebra Monday, April 8, 2024, 5:00 p.m.

The St. Edward Public School Board of Education conducted a regular meeting on Monday, April 8, 2024. Advance notice of the meeting was published in The Albion News/Boone County Tribune on April 3, 2024.

1. Opening Procedures - Special Meeting

The meeting was called to order by President Roberts at 5:00 p.m. with members Christman, Merrell, Reardon, Cumming and Cruise, present. Also in attendance were Steve Osborn. Lindsay Tenski arrived at 5:15 p.m.

- **a.** Open Meetings Law Posted
- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. St. Edward Board and Administration conducted a work session for the purpose of short and long-term planning.

The meeting was adjourned by Executive Authority at 6:54 p.m. Sherri Cruise, Secretary/Treasurer